Annexure 7

EVEREST INFRA ENERGY LIMITED, CIRP COMMENCEMENT DATE - 13.12.2024, List of creditors as on: 06.02.2025

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Details of claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount
Amount of
of any Amount of £ clai
Sl. No. Amount of Whether % voti.ng conting| mutual claim not Lﬁ]n;:ruc;?ﬁsaat:;nn Remarks , if any
Department Gr:\;irtn ?eact:i Otf Amount claimed |  claim Nactll;ir:nof related s(l;z(r:e ilfn ent dues, that| = admitted
P admitted party? - claim | may be
applicable set-off
Commissioner, No outstanding
Commercial Taxes, towards
Govt of West commercial taxes
1 |Bengal 24.12.2024 7,31,61,376.00 - Unsecured |No - - - 7,31,61,376 and as confirmed
by the
department
through mail
Employees State
2 Insurance 28-01-2025 74,614.00 74,614 JUnsecured |No - - - - -
Corporation
7,32,35,990.00 | 74,614.00 - - - 7,31,61,376 -




